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PIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING

2013 DISTRICT VI CLASS AA CHAMPIONSHIPS

Results
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

MEET RECORD: 1:51.39 # BRADFORD AREA3/1/2003

S CATTONI, T CIBULA, J HART, M MARX

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:54.77BELLFNT

1) CRUST, CYDNEI SR 2) SCORDATO, KATIE SR

3) FEDOR, MIRANDA FR 4) LOWERY, GWEN JR

29.59 31.58 28.28 25.32

2 2:01.75WESTMNT

1) ATTERBURY, LIBBY SR 2) MERCIK, LEAH SR

3) AMAN, LINDSEY FR 4) NOLL, NOLLAIG JR

30.78 37.74 28.80 24.43

3 2:06.48TYRONE

1) HARRIS, MIKAYLA SO 2) WISER, JORDAN FR

3) BEAM, EMILY FR 4) BRISBIN, ALYSSA SR

33.82 35.31 31.40 25.95

4 2:06.59SOMRSET

1) OWEN, DANIELLE SO 2) MARPLE, LAUREN JR

3) YACHERE, KATIE SO 4) CHAN, ANNA JR

32.16 35.21 31.50 27.72

5 2:08.07HUNTING

1) TALHELM, DELLA SR 2) MCCOOL, MADISON SO

3) ATHERTON, CLAIRE FR 4) BORDER, ABBY SO

33.21 37.39 29.44 28.03

6 2:09.04CENT CAM

1) RISALITI, ALLISON SO 2) ARCHANGELO, ALICIA SR

3) GIRONDA, GABBY FR 4) STOHON, LINDSY SR

33.04 37.41 29.75 28.84

7 2:13.85NOR CAM

1) FORNARI, LAKYN JR 2) PARONISH, RENEE JR

3) HUTSKY, JULIANNE JR 4) GROVE, CARLY FR

32.42 40.53 33.21 27.69

8 2:16.22LIG VAL

1) HEITZER, BECKY SR 2) PIPER, SKYLAR FR

3) FOX, ALLISON SO 4) LILLICOTH, MADISON FR

34.20 39.69 33.36 28.97

9 2:16.40RICHLND

1) UNGER, SADIE 11 2) BOST, LINDSEY SO

3) APPEL, KAITLYNN FR 4) LENGENFELDER, HAYLEY 10

34.56 36.75 36.95 28.14

10 2:22.47BIS MC

1) POST, CARRIE JR 2) TURCO, GABBY JR

3) KRAMER, TARYN SR 4) LOPRESTI, JALYNN JR

39.68 41.71 33.37 27.71

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

MEET RECORD: 1:40.90 # CLEARFIELD AREA2/27/2009

S FLANAGAN, M KRCHNAK, K PETERSON, C SHIREY

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:39.02#BELLFNT

1) SCHNARS, COLTON SO 2) ROSENBERGER, ANDREW SR

3) THOMAS, ISAAC SR 4) ABEREGG, FRANK SR

25.71 27.23 24.28 21.80

2 1:49.18RICHLND

1) MIHALKO, NATHAN SO 2) NIDER, JOSHUA JR

3) COOPER, AARON JR 4) GUTHRIE, KYLE SR

25.70 31.84 27.53 24.11

3 1:52.74CENT CAM

1) HORNE, FRANK SO 2) GERLACH, ZACH JR

3) BUYNACK, COLLIN JR 4) CHIAPPINI, ALEX SR

32.52 30.98 26.51 22.73

4 1:56.60CAMB HTS

1) IRWIN, TRISTIN SR 2) BRADLEY, NATE SR

3) MATTHEW, DYLAN SR 4) LINK, TIMM SR

28.58 35.05 29.55 23.42

5 2:00.32BIS MC

1) PFEIL, ZACHARY SR 2) PESTO, SAM JR

3) CHRISTINA, MATT SR 4) SPENCER, KIERAN SR

32.94 32.89 27.30 27.19

6 2:03.66SOMRSET

1) KIMMEL, NICK JR 2) ICKES, SHANE SO

3) KNECHT, BRENDEN JR 4) WILLIAMS, BRANDON SR

33.39 34.04 30.44 25.79

7 2:05.77NOR CAM

1) JANOSKO, BRAD SO 2) PEDERSON, STEVEN JR

3) SUCHAR, DARTAGNAN JR 4) MILLER, LOGAN JR

32.94 35.78 28.35 28.70

8 2:07.98LIG VAL

1) MAUST, SAM SO 2) JACKMAN, QUADE FR

3) RYAN, MATTHEW SR 4) NEMETH, JAKE SO

31.19 38.79 31.09 26.91

--- DQWESTMNT

1) LIVINGSTON, JOSH JR 2) MILLER, TRISTAN FR

3) PETRELL, PATRICK JR 4) BULAS, NOAH JR

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

MEET RECORD: 1:52.89 # SHAWNA SECHRIST2/26/2000

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

MARTIN FR1 2:00.69FLAUGH, TAYLOR

27.15 29.93 31.81 31.80

RICHLND SO2 2:03.08YAGODICH, MACKENZIE

28.07 30.90 32.59 31.52

BELLFNT SR3 2:03.46CRUST, CYDNEI

27.72 30.76 32.16 32.82

CENT CAM FR4 2:04.64GIRONDA, GABBY

28.91 31.70 32.99 31.04

LIG VAL FR5 2:04.66SHEARER, SHELBI

28.23 31.00 33.15 32.28

TYRONE SR6 2:14.45BRISBIN, ALYSSA

30.39 34.02 35.35 34.69

CENT CAM SO7 2:15.11RISALITI, ALLISON

30.85 34.60 35.44 34.22

WESTMNT SO8 2:16.93TAYLOR, NICOLE

31.31 34.79 35.85 34.98

WESTMNT SR9 2:17.09GLASS, STACEE

31.71 34.32 35.99 35.07

WESTMNT JR10 2:18.76DORIAN, HANNAH

31.21 34.70 36.13 36.72

RICHLND SR11 2:19.29WINTERS, HALEY

30.79 34.95 36.40 37.15

SOMRSET JR12 2:21.40MARPLE, LAUREN

30.24 34.88 38.00 38.28

LIG VAL SR13 2:22.05DEMAYO, KATIE

32.20 35.99 37.14 36.72
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(Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CENT CAM SR14 2:22.20STOHON, LINDSY

31.83 35.65 37.89 36.83

HUNTING JR15 2:23.47WHITE, SARA

32.04 35.97 37.83 37.63

HUNTING JR16 2:39.52LYNN, HANNAH

33.50 39.82 43.29 42.91

NOR CAM FR17 2:41.15TIBBOTT, HANNAH

36.82 39.41 42.05 42.87

NOR CAM SO18 2:43.76SHERRY, KAYLA

35.15 41.89 44.10 42.62

TYRONE JR19 2:47.82HANWELL, EMILY

37.86 42.05 44.37 43.54

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

MEET RECORD: 1:44.26 # NATHAN REEBUCK1998

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BELLFNT SR1 1:46.77THOMAS, ISAAC

24.31 26.81 27.75 27.90

BELLFNT JR2 1:52.22HORNER, MATT

25.18 28.42 28.95 29.67

LIG VAL SO3 1:59.22MAUST, SAM

26.55 29.74 32.17 30.76

TYRONE JR4 1:59.68EVERHART, RHETT

25.97 29.41 32.21 32.09

SOMRSET JR5 2:00.35BASTIAN, NICK

27.10 31.06 31.43 30.76

HUNTING SR6 2:01.67BROWN, JACOB

27.91 30.85 32.06 30.85

WESTMNT JR7 2:01.75GAGNON, GRANT

27.32 31.00 31.99 31.44

BELLFNT JR8 2:02.85TANNEY, DANIEL

26.62 30.72 33.04 32.47

HUNTING SO9 2:04.28TIETJENS, ALEX

25.90 31.11 33.54 33.73

CENT CAM SR10 2:05.54HALL, GABE

27.48 32.03 32.84 33.19

BIS GUIL FR11 2:06.23MCCONNELL, BEN

28.14 31.78 33.51 32.80

CENT CAM SO12 2:07.46WEIGEL, TYLER

28.41 32.09 33.64 33.32

HUNTING SO13 2:08.25HARK, JONATHAN

28.58 32.68 34.10 32.89

TYRONE FR14 2:09.29RHOADES, COLLIN

27.96 31.99 34.96 34.38

FOR HILS SR15 2:09.45DIMOND, CONOR

27.95 32.07 34.78 34.65

CENT CAM JR16 2:11.72STUMP, BRANDON

28.39 32.55 36.21 34.57

RICHLND SO17 2:12.03ECKROTH, JULIUS

29.25 33.64 34.04 35.10

WESTMNT FR18 2:12.44MILLER, TRISTAN

28.13 33.72 36.16 34.43

CENT CAM SO19 2:12.47HORNE, FRANK

29.76 33.46 35.62 33.63

WESTMNT JR20 2:12.70BERNSTEIN, GRANT

29.42 33.62 36.01 33.65

SOMRSET JR21 2:16.75KNECHT, BRENDEN

30.60 35.10 36.21 34.84

BIS MC SR22 2:24.33SPENCER, KIERAN

32.45 36.74 38.00 37.14

CAMB HTS SR23 2:24.91BRADLEY, NATE

32.37 36.99 38.71 36.84

RICHLND SR24 2:27.08MARX, NICK

30.75 35.86 40.73 39.74

NOR CAM JR25 2:39.15MILLER, LOGAN

33.73 41.21 44.15 40.06

LIG VAL FR26 2:42.56KUHN, DYLON

34.88 41.42 44.31 41.95

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

MEET RECORD: 2:11.91 # MELISSA KERN3/1/2003

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BELLFNT SR1 2:11.75#SCORDATO, KATIE

28.61 33.43 38.52 31.19

GRE JOHN JR2 2:27.80POPOVICH, ALEXANDRA

33.11 38.18 43.07 33.44

WESTMNT SR3 2:29.65ATTERBURY, LIBBY

30.68 36.79 46.94 35.24

WESTMNT FR4 2:33.25AMAN, LINDSEY

30.30 38.61 47.94 36.40

NOR CAM FR5 2:35.27GROVE, CARLY

34.40 38.76 44.16 37.95

HUNTING SO6 2:44.21MCCOOL, MADISON

34.97 40.32 49.13 39.79

RICHLND SO7 2:44.82BOST, LINDSEY

39.91 43.18 44.69 37.04

RICHLND FR8 2:53.34APPEL, KAITLYNN

37.86 42.88 54.70 37.90

HUNTING SR9 2:57.92SHOEMAKER, KATELYN

38.91 50.60 47.63 40.78

LIG VAL SO10 3:11.17WISSINGER, NICOLE

43.23 45.52 59.46 42.96

CENT CAM SO--- DFSKOZOROSKY, ERICA

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

MEET RECORD: 2:01.05 # MARK KRCHNAK2/27/2009

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BELLFNT SR1 1:59.13#ROSENBERGER, ANDREW

25.75 31.66 33.76 27.96

BELLFNT SO2 2:03.21SCHNARS, COLTON

26.56 30.35 36.87 29.43

BELLFNT SO3 2:12.89SCORDATO, PATRICK

28.72 32.35 40.53 31.29

MARTIN SR4 2:15.76DODSON, BROCK

28.20 35.92 39.78 31.86

BELLFNT SO5 2:16.32ROCKEY, GREY

31.03 34.88 39.46 30.95

CAMB HTS SR6 2:18.12IRWIN, TRISTIN

27.24 34.86 42.02 34.00

SOMRSET SR7 2:21.82GEHMAN, CHRISTIAN

28.07 36.94 44.78 32.03
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(Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

WESTMNT FR8 2:24.75SCHAFER, COLIN

32.73 37.14 44.24 30.64

PENS VAL SR9 2:37.33VENTURA, THOMAS

28.90 38.37 47.37 42.69

CENT CAM JR10 2:39.54REMILLARD, JOSHUA

33.25 40.87 46.09 39.33

CENT CAM JR11 2:44.20DUGAN, TED

34.34 38.95 53.55 37.36

WESTMNT JR12 2:50.93LIVINGSTON, JOSH

34.75 42.80 53.98 39.40

LIG VAL FR13 3:05.64CORNELL, PHILLIP

43.15 44.26 56.24 41.99

LIG VAL FR14 3:10.50JACKMAN, QUADE

43.29 52.58 52.88 41.75

NOR CAM JR--- DQPEDERSON, STEVEN

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

MEET RECORD: 24.25 # JESSICA BRUTZ1999

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

WESTMNT JR1 24.84NOLL, NOLLAIG

ST JOES SO2 26.38HALL, MARY

SOMRSET JR3 26.46MACK, MARY

MARTIN SR4 26.50CLARK, ALYSSA

SOMRSET FR5 26.94ROBISON, ELEXSIS

TYRONE SO6 27.09HARRIS, MIKAYLA

MARION SO7 27.34DONALDSON, KIMBERLI

MARTIN SR8 27.36TOMLINSON, IVY

WESTMNT FR9 27.39ALBERTELLI, MEGHAN

BIS MC JR10 27.52LOPRESTI, JALYNN

LIG VAL SR11 27.81LONG, MICHAELA

NOR CAM JR12 28.08FORNARI, LAKYN

TYRONE FR13 28.21WISER, JORDAN

BELLFNT JR14 28.26KERSTETTER, EMILY

RICHLND 1015 28.28LENGENFELDER, HAYLEY

BELLFNT SR16 28.29ARMSTRONG, DEBORAH

SOMRSET SO17 28.31OWEN, DANIELLE

BELLFNT SO18 28.52GARIS, VERONICA

RICHLND SO19 28.80ROVDER, ASHLEY

WESTMNT SR20 28.87WALKO, MELISSA

HUNTING SO21 29.03BORDER, ABBY

HUNTING SR22 29.05TALHELM, DELLA

WESTMNT JR23 29.06GEISER, LINDSAY

CENT CAM SR24 29.19ARCHANGELO, ALICIA

TYRONE JR25 29.40NAGLE, EMILY

LIG VAL FR26 30.06PIPER, SKYLAR

TYRONE SR27 30.43PAYNE, TAYLOR

CENT CAM SR28 30.58MAGLET, BREEANNA

BIS MC SR29 30.64MURPHY, HANNAH

MARION JR30 30.67TONKIN, MORGAN

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

MEET RECORD: 21.50 # JOHN LYTLE3/3/2006

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BELLFNT SR1 22.16ABEREGG, FRANK

CENT CAM SR2 23.40CHIAPPINI, ALEX

RICHLND SR3 24.09GUTHRIE, KYLE

HUNTING SO4 24.14MCKIM, NICK

HUNTING SO5 24.32STEVENS, TRENT

CENT CAM JR6 24.38GERLACH, ZACH

SOMRSET JR7 24.42STOPPE, JOSH

TYRONE SR8 24.43FINK, BRANDON

CAMB HTS SR9 24.98LINK, TIMM

NOR CAM JR10 25.10SUCHAR, DARTAGNAN

BELLFNT SO11 25.17KASCHALK, ANDREW

TYRONE SR12 25.43PARSON, JEROMY

MARION SR13 25.58MACK, DALTON

WESTMNT JR14 25.73BULAS, NOAH

SOMRSET SR15 25.80WILLIAMS, BRANDON

CENT CAM JR16 26.00MILLER, PHILLIP

MARTIN SR17 26.05BERTI, GABE

WESTMNT JR18 26.53WHITLOW, SAM

LIG VAL SR19 26.59RYAN, MATTHEW

WESTMNT JR20 27.04BERNSTEIN, GRANT

LIG VAL SO21 27.60NEMETH, JAKE

CAMB HTS SR22 27.67MATTHEW, DYLAN

BIS MC SR23 27.68PFEIL, ZACHARY

RICHLND SR24 27.89MARX, NICK

PENS VAL SO25 27.93KUPP, BENJAMIN

 
Event 9  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

MEET RECORD: 58.48 # JESSICA BRUTZ1999

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BELLFNT JR1 1:03.00LOWERY, GWEN

28.13 34.87

CENT CAM FR2 1:04.87GIRONDA, GABBY

30.05 34.82

WESTMNT FR3 1:06.06AMAN, LINDSEY

BELLFNT FR4 1:06.12FEDOR, MIRANDA

30.73 35.39

HUNTING FR5 1:06.32ATHERTON, CLAIRE

30.14 36.18

SALTBRG SR6 1:07.61LOVE, ALISSA

30.10 37.51

SOMRSET JR7 1:08.37SCHLEICH, EMILY

30.75 37.62

TYRONE FR8 1:11.59BEAM, EMILY

32.10 39.49

MARTIN SR9 1:11.79GUNNETT, JENA

31.86 39.93

CENT CAM SR10 1:13.47NALISNICK, MIRANDA

33.86 39.61

PENS VAL SO11 1:14.16DUCK, MEGAN

33.86 40.30

SOMRSET SO12 1:16.32YACHERE, KATIE

34.55 41.77

MARION JR13 1:16.61TONKIN, MORGAN

34.13 42.48

LIG VAL SO14 1:17.11FOX, ALLISON

34.81 42.30

HUNTING SR15 1:19.56WATSON, ALEX

36.70 42.86
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(Event 9  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

NOR CAM JR16 1:20.51HUTSKY, JULIANNE

36.71 43.80

WESTMNT JR17 1:27.06CRISWELL, MELANIE

40.34 46.72

RICHLND 1118 1:30.96UNGER, SADIE

40.95 50.01

SOMRSET JR--- DQCHAN, ANNA

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

MEET RECORD: 52.26 # MITCHELL SMITH2/27/2009

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

RICHLND SO1 54.39MIHALKO, NATHAN

25.49 28.90

BIS MC SR2 58.65CHRISTINA, MATT

26.96 31.69

BELLFNT SR3 59.45MEINEN, MANNY

28.55 30.90

CENT CAM JR4 59.60BUYNACK, COLLIN

26.87 32.73

RICHLND JR5 1:03.66COOPER, AARON

29.51 34.15

CAMB HTS SO6 1:06.98STOLTZ, ZACH

30.66 36.32

SOMRSET JR7 1:10.07KNECHT, BRENDEN

31.59 38.48

SOMRSET JR8 1:12.67KIMMEL, NICK

33.29 39.38

WESTMNT JR9 1:21.02PETRELL, PATRICK

36.26 44.76

LIG VAL JR10 1:25.26MEHAREY, JOSH

34.44 50.82

 
Event 11  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

MEET RECORD: 1:40.39 # BRADFORD AREA3/1/2003

M MARX, T CIBULA, S CATTONI, J HART

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:46.18WESTMNT

1) ATTERBURY, LIBBY SR 2) ALBERTELLI, MEGHAN FR

3) DORIAN, HANNAH JR 4) NOLL, NOLLAIG JR

27.59 26.76 27.60 24.23

2 1:47.99SOMRSET

1) ROBISON, ELEXSIS FR 2) OWEN, DANIELLE SO

3) SCHLEICH, EMILY JR 4) MACK, MARY JR

27.67 27.62 26.67 26.03

3 1:51.27BELLFNT

1) GARIS, VERONICA SO 2) ARMSTRONG, DEBORAH SR

3) KERSTETTER, EMILY JR 4) FEDOR, MIRANDA FR

28.81 27.54 27.55 27.37

4 1:51.98RICHLND

1) LENGENFELDER, HAYLEY 10 2) ROVDER, ASHLEY SO

3) WINTERS, HALEY SR 4) YAGODICH, MACKENZIE SO

28.36 28.51 28.84 26.27

5 1:52.97TYRONE

1) BEAM, EMILY FR 2) WISER, JORDAN FR

3) BRISBIN, ALYSSA SR 4) HARRIS, MIKAYLA SO

29.37 28.10 27.87 27.63

6 1:53.38LIG VAL

1) LONG, MICHAELA SR 2) LILLICOTH, MADISON FR

3) DEMAYO, KATIE SR 4) SHEARER, SHELBI FR

28.01 28.71 30.36 26.30

7 1:56.78CENT CAM

1) ARCHANGELO, ALICIA SR 2) NALISNICK, MIRANDA SR

3) STOHON, LINDSY SR 4) GIRONDA, GABBY FR

29.55 30.51 29.29 27.43

8 1:58.35NOR CAM

1) FORNARI, LAKYN JR 2) PARONISH, RENEE JR

3) HUTSKY, JULIANNE JR 4) GROVE, CARLY FR

28.65 30.79 38.00 20.91

9 2:00.67HUNTING

1) MCCOOL, MADISON SO 2) WHITE, SARA JR

3) LYNN, HANNAH JR 4) WATSON, ALEX SR

29.54 29.42 31.47 30.24

10 2:03.41BIS MC

1) TURCO, GABBY JR 2) MURPHY, HANNAH SR

3) KRAMER, TARYN SR 4) LOPRESTI, JALYNN JR

35.02 29.25 31.22 27.92

--- DQMARTIN

1) TOMLINSON, IVY SR 2) GUNNETT, JENA SR

3) CLARK, ALYSSA SR 4) FLAUGH, TAYLOR FR

 
Event 12  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

MEET RECORD: 1:29.26 # BRADFORD AREA2/29/2008

B DAGGETT, M SCHWAB, D GONZALEZ, A GOODMAN

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:30.85BELLFNT

1) HORNER, MATT JR 2) SCHNARS, COLTON SO

3) NEWMAN, JORDAN JR 4) ABEREGG, FRANK SR

23.03 23.15 22.56 22.11

2 1:36.67CENT CAM

1) GERLACH, ZACH JR 2) HALL, GABE SR

3) BUYNACK, COLLIN JR 4) CHIAPPINI, ALEX SR

24.52 24.72 24.65 22.78

3 1:37.62RICHLND

1) GUTHRIE, KYLE SR 2) COOPER, AARON JR

3) NIDER, JOSHUA JR 4) MIHALKO, NATHAN SO

24.89 25.56 24.41 22.76

4 1:37.63HUNTING

1) STEVENS, TRENT SO 2) TIETJENS, ALEX SO

3) BROWN, JACOB SR 4) MCKIM, NICK SO

24.75 24.26 25.04 23.58

5 1:39.53TYRONE

1) PARSON, JEROMY SR 2) RHOADES, COLLIN FR

3) EVERHART, RHETT JR 4) FINK, BRANDON SR

25.58 25.52 24.24 24.19

6 1:42.52WESTMNT

1) SCHAFER, COLIN FR 2) BULAS, NOAH JR

3) SCHAFER, CONNOR FR 4) GAGNON, GRANT JR

26.24 26.78 25.59 23.91
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(Event 12  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

7 1:42.61CAMB HTS

1) MATTHEW, DYLAN SR 2) STOLTZ, ZACH SO

3) LINK, TIMM SR 4) IRWIN, TRISTIN SR

27.49 26.53 24.41 24.18

8 1:45.19BIS MC

1) PFEIL, ZACHARY SR 2) SPENCER, KIERAN SR

3) PESTO, SAM JR 4) CHRISTINA, MATT SR

27.19 27.34 26.70 23.96

9 1:47.00LIG VAL

1) MAUST, SAM SO 2) NEMETH, JAKE SO

3) JACKMAN, QUADE FR 4) RYAN, MATTHEW SR

25.02 27.15 28.55 26.28

10 1:51.48NOR CAM

1) SUCHAR, DARTAGNAN JR 2) TIBBOTT, AUSTIN SO

3) MILLER, LOGAN JR 4) JANOSKO, BRAD SO

25.74 29.27 29.05 27.42

11 2:06.09PENS VAL

1) LUSH, HENRY SR 2) KUPP, BENJAMIN SO

3) ENGLE, BENJAMIN JR 4) BENFER, LIAM JR

30.31 32.36 35.94 27.48

--- DQSOMRSET

1) GEHMAN, CHRISTIAN SR 2) ICKES, SHANE SO

3) STOPPE, JOSH JR 4) BASTIAN, NICK JR

 
Event 13  Girls 1 mtr Diving

MEET RECORD: 485.05 # KATE HYNES2/26/2005

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

Finals
LIG VAL SO1 277.30MEHAREY, BETHANIE

BIS MC SR2 268.15KRAMER, TARYN

FAN-MET JR3 260.85FALCONE, CIERRA

BLARSVIL 104 202.35ROTH, DANA

 
Event 15  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

MEET RECORD: 53.04 # JESSICA BRUTZ1998

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

WESTMNT JR1 54.28NOLL, NOLLAIG

26.16 28.12

SALTBRG JR2 58.16RESNICK, JAYDE

27.59 30.57

ST JOES SO3 58.52HALL, MARY

27.53 30.99

WESTMNT FR4 59.02ALBERTELLI, MEGHAN

28.44 30.58

SOMRSET JR5 59.27MACK, MARY

28.31 30.96

TYRONE SO6 1:00.26HARRIS, MIKAYLA

28.57 31.69

MARTIN SR7 1:00.40TOMLINSON, IVY

28.50 31.90

MARION SO8 1:01.57DONALDSON, KIMBERLI

28.81 32.76

SOMRSET FR9 1:01.95ROBISON, ELEXSIS

28.60 33.35

BIS MC JR10 1:01.99LOPRESTI, JALYNN

29.52 32.47

BELLFNT SR11 1:02.66ARMSTRONG, DEBORAH

29.35 33.31

WESTMNT SR12 1:02.88MERCIK, LEAH

29.68 33.20

SOMRSET JR13 1:03.19CHAN, ANNA

31.37 31.82

RICHLND SO14 1:03.54ROVDER, ASHLEY

30.34 33.20

MARION SR15 1:03.77SHICK, HEATHER

29.54 34.23

HUNTING SO*16 1:03.85BORDER, ABBY

29.97 33.88

FOR HILS JR*16 1:03.85CONONIE, MURPHY

29.99 33.86

CENT CAM SR18 1:04.06STOHON, LINDSY

31.04 33.02

WESTMNT JR19 1:04.78GEISER, LINDSAY

30.10 34.68

TYRONE JR20 1:04.92NAGLE, EMILY

30.88 34.04

TYRONE FR21 1:04.93BEAM, EMILY

31.28 33.65

TYRONE SO22 1:05.34HARRIS, RACHAEL

31.37 33.97

LIG VAL FR23 1:05.72LILLICOTH, MADISON

31.00 34.72

HUNTING SR24 1:05.78TALHELM, DELLA

29.78 36.00

RICHLND JR25 1:06.44RUMSEY, MELINDA

31.34 35.10

NOR CAM SO26 1:08.48MCGARY, ABBY

32.43 36.05

LIG VAL SO27 1:09.59FOX, ALLISON

32.79 36.80

CENT CAM SO28 1:11.31CHAPPELL, TARA

33.26 38.05

NOR CAM SO29 1:11.68TENEROWICZ, JORDAN

34.03 37.65

 
Event 16  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

MEET RECORD: 45.68 # JOHN LYTLE3/4/2006

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BELLFNT JR1 49.47NEWMAN, JORDAN

23.81 25.66

BELLFNT SR2 49.56ABEREGG, FRANK

24.41 25.15

BELLFNT JR3 51.00HORNER, MATT

24.22 26.78

CENT CAM SR4 51.84CHIAPPINI, ALEX

24.19 27.65

BIS MC SR5 52.34CHRISTINA, MATT

24.63 27.71

HUNTING SO6 53.49MCKIM, NICK

26.03 27.46



State College Area High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 3.0 - 20:51 PM  3/2/2013  Page 6

PIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING

2013 DISTRICT VI CLASS AA CHAMPIONSHIPS

Results

(Event 16  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

SOMRSET JR7 53.62BASTIAN, NICK

25.98 27.64

RICHLND JR8 54.09NIDER, JOSHUA

25.76 28.33

TYRONE SR9 54.19FINK, BRANDON

25.22 28.97

HUNTING SO10 54.46STEVENS, TRENT

25.89 28.57

CENT CAM JR11 55.04BUYNACK, COLLIN

25.96 29.08

CENT CAM SR12 55.14HALL, GABE

25.63 29.51

BELLFNT SO13 55.60KASCHALK, ANDREW

26.05 29.55

WESTMNT FR14 55.71SCHAFER, CONNOR

26.44 29.27

RICHLND SR15 55.95GUTHRIE, KYLE

25.87 30.08

CAMB HTS SR16 57.79LINK, TIMM

27.22 30.57

HUNTING FR17 58.06BERGER, MARTIN

27.42 30.64

TYRONE SR18 58.17PARSON, JEROMY

27.94 30.23

CAMB HTS SO19 58.64STOLTZ, ZACH

28.02 30.62

MARTIN SR20 59.57BERTI, GABE

27.55 32.02

MARION SR21 59.73MACK, DALTON

27.35 32.38

LIG VAL SR22 1:00.33RYAN, MATTHEW

28.17 32.16

NOR CAM SO23 1:00.37JANOSKO, BRAD

29.28 31.09

CAMB HTS SR24 1:00.39MATTHEW, DYLAN

28.41 31.98

WESTMNT JR25 1:00.46WHITLOW, SAM

27.81 32.65

SOMRSET SR26 1:00.48WILLIAMS, BRANDON

27.30 33.18

PENS VAL JR27 1:06.25BENFER, LIAM

30.29 35.96

LIG VAL JR28 1:20.31MEHAREY, JOSH

36.11 44.20

 
Event 17  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

MEET RECORD: 5:09.37 # JENNIFER PRICE2/22/2004

Meet Qualifying:  6:40.00

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

RICHLND SO1 5:23.93YAGODICH, MACKENZIE

28.90 31.90 32.46 32.48

32.59 32.75 33.47 33.37

33.50 32.51

MARTIN FR2 5:27.27FLAUGH, TAYLOR

28.74 31.45 32.24 32.49

33.13 33.11 33.96 34.36

34.79 33.00

BELLFNT SR3 5:38.42CRUST, CYDNEI

29.36 31.65 32.76 33.32

34.03 34.36 35.51 35.52

35.99 35.92

LIG VAL FR4 5:41.31SHEARER, SHELBI

29.33 32.99 33.79 34.73

34.75 35.49 35.38 35.79

35.91 33.15

CENT CAM SO5 5:57.57RISALITI, ALLISON

31.38 35.33 35.57 36.41

36.21 36.59 36.55 37.25

36.98 35.30

MARTIN SR6 5:59.73CLARK, ALYSSA

29.72 33.35 35.77 36.94

37.49 37.01 38.52 37.78

37.26 35.89

RICHLND SR7 6:10.25WINTERS, HALEY

30.79 34.31 36.64 37.04

36.78 37.93 39.18 39.45

39.71 38.42

WESTMNT SO8 6:11.85TAYLOR, NICOLE

31.60 36.02 36.95 37.79

38.44 38.94 39.35 38.68

37.77 36.31

WESTMNT SR9 6:13.46GLASS, STACEE

33.55 35.73 37.25 38.11

38.26 38.66 38.33 38.66

38.44 36.47

TYRONE SR10 6:14.27BRISBIN, ALYSSA

31.17 35.21 36.76 37.67

38.11 38.91 39.53 39.79

39.52 37.60

RICHLND FR11 6:25.01APPEL, KAITLYNN

31.90 37.00 39.26 39.89

40.30 39.99 40.49 41.12

38.90 36.16

LIG VAL SR12 6:25.82DEMAYO, KATIE

34.47 38.34 38.88 39.39

40.15 40.51 40.12 39.57

38.41 35.98

LIG VAL SR13 6:28.13HEITZER, BECKY

33.51 37.60 39.10 39.82

39.53 39.59 39.93 40.01

40.13 38.91

WESTMNT FR14 6:28.74KUSH, ASHLEY

32.42 36.55 38.52 39.70

40.65 40.31 40.71 40.75

40.30 38.83

CENT CAM SR15 6:29.42NALISNICK, MIRANDA

33.64 38.62 39.33 39.82

40.08 40.02 40.03 40.15

39.74 37.99
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Results

(Event 17  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

HUNTING JR16 6:33.84WHITE, SARA

33.91 37.74 38.50 39.90

40.93 41.64 41.02 41.82

40.49 37.89

CAMB HTS SR17 6:34.09SHEEHAN, JAYMIE

32.48 36.52 38.54 40.16

40.88 40.69 40.95 41.27

41.45 41.15

RICHLND JR18 6:38.18RUMSEY, MELINDA

34.65 38.83 40.23 40.14

40.76 41.48 41.04 40.96

41.38 38.71

 
Event 18  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

MEET RECORD: 4:47.77 # SHAY FLANAGAN3/1/2008

Meet Qualifying:  6:15.00

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BELLFNT SR1 4:54.55THOMAS, ISAAC

25.78 28.41 29.29 29.39

29.58 29.91 30.68 30.70

30.97 29.84

TYRONE JR2 5:28.22EVERHART, RHETT

28.53 31.95 32.96 34.06

33.78 33.76 34.05 34.57

33.93 30.63

SOMRSET SR3 5:28.69GEHMAN, CHRISTIAN

28.88 31.31 33.09 33.39

33.87 34.26 34.29 33.36

34.81 31.43

BELLFNT JR4 5:31.69TANNEY, DANIEL

27.16 31.05 33.38 33.92

34.34 34.47 34.90 34.62

34.49 33.36

LIG VAL SO5 5:32.11MAUST, SAM

28.14 31.40 33.20 33.70

34.34 34.54 35.14 35.11

35.10 31.44

HUNTING SR6 5:32.36BROWN, JACOB

28.01 31.49 32.99 33.76

34.03 34.55 34.44 34.81

35.04 33.24

WESTMNT FR7 5:35.92SCHAFER, COLIN

27.05 30.72 33.25 35.21

35.92 35.51 35.89 35.06

34.43 32.88

CAMB HTS SR8 5:43.76IRWIN, TRISTIN

27.23 30.32 32.12 34.00

35.19 36.45 36.09 37.67

38.10 36.59

HUNTING SO9 5:54.89HARK, JONATHAN

29.38 33.53 34.57 35.68

36.25 36.60 37.64 37.75

37.42 36.07

FOR HILS SR10 6:07.25DIMOND, CONOR

30.44 33.85 35.16 36.55

38.07 37.54 38.29 40.03

1:17.32

RICHLND SO11 6:14.76ECKROTH, JULIUS

30.44 34.29 36.20 36.58

37.40 38.61 39.39 40.27

41.33 40.25

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

MEET RECORD: 59.02 # KAYLA SHULL3/3/2007

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

SALTBRG JR1 1:02.42RESNICK, JAYDE

30.11 32.31

BELLFNT JR2 1:03.31LOWERY, GWEN

30.91 32.40

GRE JOHN SO3 1:05.25GREGLEY, CHELSEA

32.22 33.03

WESTMNT SR4 1:05.50ATTERBURY, LIBBY

31.44 34.06

BELLFNT FR5 1:05.80FEDOR, MIRANDA

31.48 34.32

SOMRSET JR6 1:07.98SCHLEICH, EMILY

32.69 35.29

HUNTING FR7 1:09.21ATHERTON, CLAIRE

32.25 36.96

MARTIN SR8 1:10.11GUNNETT, JENA

33.61 36.50

WESTMNT FR9 1:10.33KUSH, ASHLEY

33.65 36.68

NOR CAM JR10 1:10.91FORNARI, LAKYN

33.23 37.68

FOR HILS JR11 1:11.20CONONIE, MURPHY

33.90 37.30

LIG VAL SR12 1:11.36HEITZER, BECKY

34.79 36.57

LIG VAL SR13 1:11.41LONG, MICHAELA

34.64 36.77

SOMRSET SO14 1:11.95OWEN, DANIELLE

34.00 37.95

RICHLND 1015 1:12.31LENGENFELDER, HAYLEY

RICHLND 1116 1:15.52UNGER, SADIE

35.86 39.66

MARION SR17 1:15.96SHICK, HEATHER

36.01 39.95

NOR CAM JR18 1:16.77HUTSKY, JULIANNE

36.44 40.33

CAMB HTS JR19 1:18.29MULLIGAN, CLOEY

37.00 41.29

HUNTING SR20 1:21.72WATSON, ALEX

CAMB HTS SR--- DFSSHEEHAN, JAYMIE

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

MEET RECORD: 52.30 # MITCHELL SMITH2/28/2009

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BELLFNT SO1 54.68SCHNARS, COLTON

26.17 28.51
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Results

(Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BELLFNT JR2 55.15NEWMAN, JORDAN

27.02 28.13

RICHLND SO3 55.47MIHALKO, NATHAN

26.61 28.86

BELLFNT SO4 59.23SCORDATO, PATRICK

28.43 30.80

BELLFNT SR5 1:00.61MEINEN, MANNY

29.48 31.13

CENT CAM SO6 1:05.70HORNE, FRANK

31.89 33.81

WESTMNT FR7 1:07.44SCHAFER, CONNOR

32.78 34.66

HUNTING SO8 1:08.01TIETJENS, ALEX

31.81 36.20

CENT CAM JR9 1:08.98DUGAN, TED

32.71 36.27

SOMRSET SO10 1:09.43ICKES, SHANE

32.89 36.54

NOR CAM SO11 1:10.19JANOSKO, BRAD

34.68 35.51

PENS VAL SR12 1:11.07VENTURA, THOMAS

WESTMNT FR13 1:11.20MILLER, TRISTAN

33.19 38.01

SOMRSET JR14 1:12.40KIMMEL, NICK

34.95 37.45

LIG VAL FR15 1:21.61CORNELL, PHILLIP

LIG VAL FR16 1:25.17KUHN, DYLON

 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

MEET RECORD: 1:06.36 # AVY MITCHELL2/17/2002

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BELLFNT SR1 1:08.64SCORDATO, KATIE

32.18 36.46

PENS VAL SO2 1:13.05DUCK, MEGAN

33.84 39.21

GRE JOHN JR3 1:15.19POPOVICH, ALEXANDRA

35.08 40.11

NOR CAM FR4 1:17.11GROVE, CARLY

36.35 40.76

TYRONE FR5 1:17.52WISER, JORDAN

35.81 41.71

BELLFNT JR6 1:17.74KERSTETTER, EMILY

35.94 41.80

WESTMNT JR7 1:17.89DORIAN, HANNAH

36.58 41.31

SALTBRG SR8 1:19.97LOVE, ALISSA

37.32 42.65

RICHLND SO9 1:20.08BOST, LINDSEY

38.01 42.07

BELLFNT SO10 1:20.89GARIS, VERONICA

36.55 44.34

SOMRSET JR11 1:21.26MARPLE, LAUREN

36.48 44.78

CENT CAM SR12 1:21.29ARCHANGELO, ALICIA

37.11 44.18

WESTMNT SR13 1:22.30MERCIK, LEAH

38.78 43.52

HUNTING SO14 1:22.68MCCOOL, MADISON

39.12 43.56

NOR CAM JR15 1:23.29PARONISH, RENEE

37.88 45.41

WESTMNT FR16 1:23.36RUTLEDGE, JENNA

39.45 43.91

SOMRSET SO17 1:23.50YACHERE, KATIE

38.23 45.27

CENT CAM FR18 1:24.56BRADY, RACHEL

40.17 44.39

HUNTING SR19 1:26.21SHOEMAKER, KATELYN

39.74 46.47

LIG VAL FR20 1:27.83PIPER, SKYLAR

40.90 46.93

LIG VAL FR21 1:34.80PATRICK, HANNAH

44.63 50.17

 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

MEET RECORD: 59.40 # MARK KRCHNAK2/28/2009

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BELLFNT SR1 59.80ROSENBERGER, ANDREW

28.02 31.78

BELLFNT SO2 1:05.89ROCKEY, GREY

31.34 34.55

SOMRSET JR3 1:08.37STOPPE, JOSH

31.27 37.10

MARTIN SR4 1:08.66DODSON, BROCK

31.99 36.67

CENT CAM JR5 1:09.07GERLACH, ZACH

32.54 36.53

WESTMNT JR6 1:09.29GAGNON, GRANT

31.98 37.31

BIS GUIL FR7 1:09.42MCCONNELL, BEN

31.53 37.89

RICHLND JR8 1:10.36COOPER, AARON

33.18 37.18

RICHLND JR9 1:11.09NIDER, JOSHUA

32.69 38.40

HUNTING FR10 1:14.45BERGER, MARTIN

34.94 39.51

CENT CAM JR11 1:15.51BRANG, JACOB

35.63 39.88

NOR CAM JR12 1:15.95SUCHAR, DARTAGNAN

34.66 41.29

TYRONE FR13 1:16.45RHOADES, COLLIN

35.18 41.27

CAMB HTS SR14 1:16.58BRADLEY, NATE

35.62 40.96

CENT CAM SR15 1:18.01MARCINKO, LUKE

36.57 41.44

NOR CAM JR16 1:21.94PEDERSON, STEVEN

38.51 43.43

CAMB HTS SO17 1:22.95GALINIS, JOHN

37.81 45.14
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Results

(Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

LIG VAL FR18 1:28.40JACKMAN, QUADE

40.87 47.53

 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

MEET RECORD: 3:44.04 # WESTMONT HILLTOP2/22/2004

J PRICE, C MOTLEY, L STEFANIK, B GILES

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 3:48.90BELLFNT

1) CRUST, CYDNEI SR 2) ARMSTRONG, DEBORAH SR

3) LOWERY, GWEN JR 4) SCORDATO, KATIE SR

27.80 58.01 28.77 1:01.17

26.18 55.67 25.43 54.05

2 3:54.52MARTIN

1) TOMLINSON, IVY SR 2) GUNNETT, JENA SR

3) CLARK, ALYSSA SR 4) FLAUGH, TAYLOR FR

28.26 59.77 27.81 1:00.51

26.81 58.57 26.56 55.67

3 4:00.55SOMRSET

1) ROBISON, ELEXSIS FR 2) CHAN, ANNA JR

3) SCHLEICH, EMILY JR 4) MACK, MARY JR

28.58 1:01.01 15.99 1:01.24

28.03 58.84 28.48 59.46

4 4:03.72WESTMNT

1) AMAN, LINDSEY FR 2) GLASS, STACEE SR

3) DORIAN, HANNAH JR 4) ALBERTELLI, MEGHAN FR

28.05 59.33 30.37 1:02.53

29.11 1:02.48 27.95 59.38

5 4:11.36RICHLND

1) WINTERS, HALEY SR 2) RUMSEY, MELINDA JR

3) ROVDER, ASHLEY SO 4) YAGODICH, MACKENZIE SO

28.78 1:01.40 31.43 1:06.93

29.96 1:03.74 28.11 59.29

6 4:13.83LIG VAL

1) SHEARER, SHELBI FR 2) LILLICOTH, MADISON FR

3) DEMAYO, KATIE SR 4) LONG, MICHAELA SR

28.68 59.72 30.51 1:06.87

31.61 1:06.15 29.12 1:01.09

7 4:16.31HUNTING

1) BORDER, ABBY SO 2) WHITE, SARA JR

3) TALHELM, DELLA SR 4) ATHERTON, CLAIRE FR

30.78 1:04.95 31.02 1:06.58

29.16 1:04.00 28.54 1:00.78

8 4:43.60TYRONE

1) HANWELL, EMILY JR 2) HARRIS, RACHAEL SO

3) PAYNE, TAYLOR SR 4) NAGLE, EMILY JR

37.86 1:19.40 32.72 1:12.14

30.19 1:05.92 31.17 1:06.14

9 4:52.95NOR CAM

1) TENEROWICZ, JORDAN SO 2) TIBBOTT, HANNAH FR

3) SHERRY, KAYLA SO 4) MCGARY, ABBY SO

35.89 1:15.44 35.36 1:13.45

34.62 1:13.46 33.87 1:10.60

10 4:57.49CENT CAM

1) JOHNSON, JORDAN FR 2) KOZOROSKY, ERICA SO

3) SWOPE, HANNAH FR 4) MAGLET, BREEANNA SR

35.98 1:16.36 36.36 1:16.52

37.60 1:17.38 31.49 1:07.23

 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

MEET RECORD: 3:18.54 # CLEARFIELD AREA HIGH SCHOOL3/4/2006

B BOYER, S FLANAGAN, N TAYLOR, J LYTLE

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 3:18.73BELLFNT

1) NEWMAN, JORDAN JR 2) HORNER, MATT JR

3) THOMAS, ISAAC SR 4) ROSENBERGER, ANDREW SR

24.18 50.04 24.17 50.54

23.37 49.19 24.03 48.96

2 3:37.33HUNTING

1) STEVENS, TRENT SO 2) BROWN, JACOB SR

3) TIETJENS, ALEX SO 4) MCKIM, NICK SO

25.57 53.49 25.94 55.64

25.31 55.20 25.28 53.00

3 3:44.93TYRONE

1) PARSON, JEROMY SR 2) RHOADES, COLLIN FR

3) EVERHART, RHETT JR 4) FINK, BRANDON SR

28.31 59.43 26.70 57.84

24.84 53.55 25.17 54.11

4 3:46.62WESTMNT

1) SCHAFER, COLIN FR 2) WHITLOW, SAM JR

3) SCHAFER, CONNOR FR 4) GAGNON, GRANT JR

27.07 56.94 27.53 59.55

27.45 57.32 24.92 52.81

5 3:47.82CENT CAM

1) STUMP, BRANDON JR 2) MILLER, PHILLIP JR

3) WEIGEL, TYLER SO 4) HALL, GABE SR

27.82 58.35 26.86 57.09

27.34 57.19 25.40 55.19

6 4:55.21LIG VAL

1) NEMETH, JAKE SO 2) CORNELL, PHILLIP FR

3) MEHAREY, JOSH JR 4) KUHN, DYLON FR

29.80 1:03.77 33.43 1:11.12

38.07 1:24.62 34.95 1:15.70

--- DQSOMRSET

1) ICKES, SHANE SO 2) GEHMAN, CHRISTIAN SR

3) STOPPE, JOSH JR 4) BASTIAN, NICK JR


